
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000495-2023 

Contract

Evaluation of Natural Englands Cross-Organisational
Science Evidence and Evaluation Strategy

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000495

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037549  

Published 9 January 2023, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

oj.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000495-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000495-2023
mailto:oj.olagunju@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Evaluation of Natural Englands Cross-Organisational Science Evidence and Evaluation
Strategy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Natural England (NE) wishes to appoint suitably experienced evaluators to work with us to
evaluate the design, implementation and impact of the Science, Evidence and Evaluation
Strategy throughout the remainder of its lifetime and inform its subsequent evolution.

The evaluation will be delivered across three phases and will include both real-time learning
and a summative element. 

The overarching focus is to learn to what extent has the SEE Strategy and its implementation
resulted in the organisation achieving the ambitions set out in the strategy. NE wish to learn
from this to improve delivery both of this strategy and of future strategies.

As this is a complex and dynamic environment, NE wish to adopt a Developmental Evaluation
(or similar) approach to allow for methodological flexibility and build real time insight into
the implementation of the strategy. The evaluators will adopt a collaborative approach to
work closely with the SEE Strategy team throughout.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £144,977



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Ipsos (Market Research) Limited, 3, Thomas More Square, London, E1W 1YW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Natural England (NE) wishes to appoint suitably experienced evaluators to work with us to
evaluate the design, implementation and impact of the Science, Evidence and Evaluation
Strategy throughout the remainder of its lifetime and inform its subsequent evolution.

The evaluation will be delivered across three phases and will include both real-time learning
and a summative element. 

The overarching focus is to learn to what extent has the SEE Strategy and its implementation
resulted in the organisation achieving the ambitions set out in the strategy. NE wish to learn
from this to improve delivery both of this strategy and of future strategies.

As this is a complex and dynamic environment, NE wish to adopt a Developmental Evaluation
(or similar) approach to allow for methodological flexibility and build real time insight into
the implementation of the strategy. The evaluators will adopt a collaborative approach to
work closely with the SEE Strategy team throughout.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028784

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Ecm_66590

Title

Evaluation of Natural England’s cross-organisational Science Evidence and Evaluation
Strategy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/028784-2022


Page 6 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ipsos MORI

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,977

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defra

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T16:32:53+0100
	TCPDF




